

14078 State Hwy 110 N Tyler, TX 75704 (903) 882-8696 Fax: (903)881-0228 www.texasrosehorsepark.com

Vendor Contract

Vendor Nan	ne:		
Type of Mer	chandise:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Contact Nar	ne:		
Contact Phone:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email Addre	ess:		
Contact Mai	ling Address:		
Arrival Date	: Show: _		
Please circle	e your required space below and in	<u>itial:</u>	
<u>\$ 50.00</u>	per day, 10 x 10 Tent No Electricity		initial
<u>\$ 60.00</u>	per day, 10 x 10 Tent With Electrici	ty	initial
<u>\$ 75.00</u>	per day, 10 x 20 Trailer With Electric	city	initial
<u>\$100.00</u>	per day, 10 x 21-24 Trailer With Ele	ectricity	initial
<u>\$125.00</u>	per day, 10 x 26-36 Trailer With Ele	ectricity	initial
up the day prio outlet when se equipment. Vendors must	nust supply their own tent, tables, chairs, expression to show or event starting date. You will be titing up. TRHP, LLC will not be held liable provide proof of insurance in the amount of, LLC, Texas Rose Horse Park, and Kathy	the charged full vendor fee if you the for any lost, stolen, or damage of \$1,000,000, to TRHP within	plug into electriced merchandise or
Vendor Signature		Date	

TRHP VENDORS

We want to welcome all returning Vendors and new Vendors here at Texas Rose Horse Park. With the growing of TRHP there has become a need to make some rules for vendors, and we ask your help in enforcing them. These rules are for both our vendors and competitors benefit. Thank you for your cooperation.

- 1. A Vendor contract must be filled out and approved, by TRHP Management before you are guaranteed a spot.
- 2. Vendors must be open every day of the show or for contract period.
- 3. Proof of Insurance in the amount of \$1,000,000 listing TRHP, LLC, Texas Rose Horse Park, Kathy Brunson as additional insures.
- 4. All dogs must be kept on a leash at all times and in your vendor area.
- 5. Please walk your dog away from the vendor area and clean up after they have made a mess.
- 6. Minimum hours of operation are 1 hour prior to start of show and until 1 hour after show ends each show day.
- 7. Please keep your Vendor area clean.
- 8. NO parking is allowed in the Vendor area, with the exception of loading and unloading. Please park your vehicles in the designated parking area.
- 9. Vendor slots will be assigned through the TRHP Show Services Office, based on size, water and power needs. Once your slot has been assigned, it cannot be moved.
- 10.All packages will be delivered to the Show Services Office. It is your responsibility to pick up your packages.
- 11. TRHP is not responsible for any damaged, lost or stolen property. Please make sure you secure all merchandise and personal property before leaving the premises.
- 12. Check out is last day of show. Unless a later time is cleared through the TRHP Show Services Office.

Vendor Signature	Date